
   

 
OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE 

MARSHAL 
AUTOMATIC EXTINGUISHING 

SYSTEMS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
 
COMMITTEE GOAL: To provide coordinated and consistent interpretation 
and guidance of the AES Program throughout the State of California as set 
forth by the Office of the State Fire Marshal. 

 
All terms expire January 1, 2025 

 
   

OSFM STAFF 
 

PHONE EMAIL 

Greg Andersen 
Committee Chair/ Division Chief 
 

(626) 712-4260 greg.andersen@fire.ca.gov 

Brice Bennett 
Committee Co-Chairperson 
 

(916) 708-9851 Brice.Bennett@fire.ca.gov  
 

Cortney Walker 
Staff Services Manager I  
 

(916) 539-3063 Cortney.Walker@fire.ca.gov 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS PHONE EMAIL 
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Allen Quirk California National 
Association of Fire Equipment 
Distribution (NAFED) 
 

(714) 577-5779 Allen@paracletefire.com 

Peter Hulin 
National Fire Sprinkler  
Association (NFSA) 
 

(408) 946-7272 Pjhulin@superior-fire.com 
 

Wayne Weisz 
American Fire Sprinkler  
Association (AFSA) 
 

(209) 334-9119 
 

Wayne@cen-calfire.com 
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Randy Roxson 
Sprinkler Fitters  
Association of California (SFAC)  
 

(209) 368-5229 Randy@roxsonlaw.com 

Alternate: Jeff Dixon (510) 393-9825 Jeff@sprinklerfitters483.org 
 

David Karrick 
California American Fire Sprinkler  
Association (CAFSA) 
 

(925) 417-5550 dkarrick@aegisfire.com  
 

Vahe Zohrabian 
California Fire Protection Coalition 
 
Alternate: Ted Hakimi                            
 

(818) 822-1797 
 
 
(818) 858-9200 

contact@calfpc.org  
 
 
ted@qualityfpi.com 

Matthew McCarrick 
California Association of Life 
Safety & Fire Equipment (CAL-SAFE) 
 

(323) 726-0982 MDM@crfireinc.com 

MANUFACTURERS/DISTRIBUTORS 
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Edie Wade 
Brooks Equipment 
 
 

(626) 827-2872 ewade@brooksequipment.com  

James Knowles 
Amerex  
 

(205) 810-9137
  

james.knowles@amerex-fire.com 

Alternate: Garth Embree (562) 309-5036 garth.embree@amerex-fire.com 

Vacant   
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James Feld 
University of California Berkeley 
Fire Protection Engineer (Retired) 
 

(707) 425-6804 Jmfeld@juno.com 

Randy Dysart  
 

(916) 275-8794 Rdice54@gmail.com 
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Jason McBroom  
Alpine Fire Protection District 
 

(619) 445-2635 Jmcbroom@alpinefire.org 

Bryan Jonson  
West Sacramento Fire Dept. 
 

 
(916) 617-4608 

 
Bryanj@cityofwestsacramento.org 
 

Patrick Chew 
Amador Fire Protection District 
 

 
(209) 304-2250  

 
pchew@amadorgov.org 
 

Vacant 
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Darrell Hefley 
Jorgensen Company 

(559) 268-6241 dhefley@jorgensenco.com  

Alternate: David Lewandowski (209) 652-3243 davel@jorgensenco.com 

Chip Lindley 
Lindley Fire Protection 
 

(714) 620-5164 Chip@lindleyfire.com 

Jason Hudgins 
Walschon Fire Protection, Inc 

(925) 580-0053 Jason@walschon.com 
 

Shelley Merrell 
Integrated Fire & Safety 
 

(805) 896-4867 Shelley@integratedfire.org  
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Todd Golden 
Sprinkler Fitters and Apprentices  
Local 709 
 

(951) 306-6033 Toddg@sprinklerfitters709.org 

Alternate: Steve Fox 
Local 483 
 

(510) 782-9483 Steve@sprinklerfitters483.org 
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Amber Barrios 
Associated Compliance & Training 

(951) 221-3405 Amber@acteducate.com 
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